Maine law.
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124 PENSIONS. 

Chapter 2:5. 

Resolve in favor of Lewis Dailey of Gardiner. 

RpJlOlce(Z, 'Phat. thel'e be paid allt of the Tr('as~ 
I,e\\'l. Huliey. uJ'y 0(' tile State, ,(0 Lc\\ is Bailt'y or Gardiner. 
1>OlIoIO ll.$4U. fort.y doJlars ill 1'1111, it being 011 account of loss of 

time, and expense inconsequence of his being taken 
sick, while in t.he militUl'Y service of the State in 
,the Aroostook expeditiun. 

[.appl'ovcd February 28 I 1840.] 

.Cbapten.' 26. 

Resolve in favor of Jane Fish. 

Resolved, That the benefits of the Resolves ap­
proved March 20, 1838, entit.led "Resolves in favor 
of cert.aill commissioned offieers and otlwl's of the 
Remlllt.ionClI'Y "Val' and the widows of sueh pet'· 

Jnno 1"1,11 onllll· SOilS" shall be ext.ended to Jane Fish of Bristol 
t'd tu the hHIlt:fit~ , 
of. I(",olvo for whose late husband died out of this State-Pl'o-
HevolutilllJolry • 
,polisloner5. vided said person shall othen-vIse be entitled to the 

~al)1e. 

(.approved Jl;farch 2, 1840.) 

Chapter ~7. 

Resolve in favor of John G. Chase. 

Resolved, That there he paid out of the Treas­
ury of the State the 811m of fifty-eight dollal's and 

I I 
nl sixt}-three cents, to John G. Chase of Monroe 

In In (, 1... In~e,. • 
(orlo<sofHol'rie.lwing in flill for the loss ofa HO:'se IlllVlareh A. D. 
$.18 G3. 1839, ",ltilE' a vit/ptte stationed on the line between 

Bangor, and HouHon. 
(.approved March !l, 1840.] 


